6355, less Linda Vista Estates Phase 1, located in the Southwest one-quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 13, Township 12 North, Range 20 West, P.M.M. City of Missoula, Missoula County, Montana
	Geocode: 04-2092-13-2-01-05-0000
	2a: This vacation of the existing Lower Miller Creek Road Right-of-Way currently within the City of Missoula is being requested to relocate approximately one thousand six hundred feet (1,600 ft) of Lower Miller Creek Road. This portion of Lower Miller Creek Road is included in Phase 2 of the Linda Vista Estates, and needs to be vacated to align with the approved Phasing Plan and Design as established on January 14th, 2019 by City Council.